
Office of the Administrative Director - Financial Services Department 
THE JUDICIARY• STATE OF HAWAl'I • 1111 ALAKEA SBEET, 6TH FLOOR· HONOLuLu, HAWAI' 96813-2807 
TELEPHONE (808) 538-5800 • FAX (808) 538-5802 

June 16, 2015 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

FROM: Janell Kim, Financial Services Director 

SUBJECT: CANCELLATION OF REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS J16007 
For LEGAL COUNSEL SERVICES TO THE FAMILY COURT 
for the period July 1, 2015 - June 30, 2016 

Per HRS §103D-308, the above RFQ J16007 Dated April 29, 2015, to provide the 
Judiciary with legal counsel services for indigent parties and any other pa11ies that court 
deems in need of court appointed counsel, who are involved with HRS Chapter 5 87 A 
proceedings that are heard in the Family Court of the First Circuit, has been 
CANCELLED. 

HRS § 103 D-308 Cancellation of requests for qualifications. An invitation for 
bids, a request for proposals, or other solicitation may be canceled, or any or all 
bids or proposals may be rejected in whole or in part as may be specified in the 
solicitation, when it is in the best interests of the governmental body which issued 
the invitation, request, or other solicitation, in accordance with rules adopted by 
the policy board. 

Should you have any questions regarding this cancellation, please contact Judge R. Mark 
Browning's office at 808.954.8030. 

Janell Kim 




